
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026457-2024 

Contract

Enforcement Agency Services

Leicestershire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-026457

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04538f  

Published 20 August 2024, 12:34pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leicestershire County Council

County Hall, Leicester Road, Glenfield

Leicester

LE3 8RA

Contact

Mrs Rajwinder Bhola

Email

Rajwinder.Bhola@leics.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1163057479

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026457-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026457-2024
mailto:Rajwinder.Bhola@leics.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html

Buyer's address

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Enforcement Agency Services

Reference number

DN713670

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98351110 - Parking enforcement services

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html
https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html


Page 3 to 9

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council has awarded a framework agreement for enforcement agents for the collection
of debt for LCC only.

The Council intends to maximise the collection of debts through the effective use of all
available recovery options, to reduce the costs of collection and ensure a high quality
Enforcement Agent service is provided.

The successful Service Provider(s) will be required to attend any address in England and
Wales. The Provider(s) will be required to work in relation to the requirements outlined in this
Specification.

The majority of debt collection cases will be compliance and enforcement relating to
recovery of Parking Penalty Charge Notices Debt, and any such other debts as and when the
Council requires.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £700,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98351110 - Parking enforcement services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 9

The Council has awarded a framework agreement for enforcement agents for the collection
of debt for LCC only.

The Council intends to maximise the collection of debts through the effective use of all
available recovery options, to reduce the costs of collection and ensure a high quality
Enforcement Agent service is provided.

The successful Service Provider(s) will be required to attend any address in England and
Wales. The Provider(s) will be required to work in relation to the requirements outlined in this
Specification.

The majority of debt collection cases will be compliance and enforcement relating to
recovery of Parking Penalty Charge Notices Debt, and any such other debts as and when the
Council requires

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100%

Price - Weighting: 0% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-012777

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN713670

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

/Notice/012777-2024


Page 6 to 9

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CDER Group Ltd

Peninsular House (9th Floor), 30-36 Monument Street.

London

EC3R 8LJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £700,000



Page 7 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN713670

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jacobs Enforcement Ltd

6 Europa Boulevard

Birkenhead.

CH41 4PE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 8 to 9

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £700,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN713670

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Marston (Holdings) Limited



Page 9 to 9

8th Floor, 148 Edmund Street

Birmingham

B3 2JR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £700,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T22:30:03+0100
	TCPDF




